

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION (ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, sad.assam.gov.in

No. S(E)91/2017/105

Dated Dispur, the 16th November, 2019.

## **NOTIFICATION**

In view of timely and effective implementation of Manab Sampada : HRMS, the following officers are hereby nominated as Nodal Officer and Assisting Officer of Manab Sampada-

1. Shri B. Lekharu, ACS, Joint Secretary, General Administration Department

: Nodal Officer of Manab Sampada

(NOMS)

2. Smti Anindita Kashyap, ACS, Protocol Officer, General Administration Department.

: Assisting Officer

This has the approval of the Commissioner & Secretary, Secretariat Administration Department.

Sd/-

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department Dated Dispur, 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

Memo No.S(E)91/2017/105-A Copy forwarded for information to: -

1. P.S. to Comm. & Secy to the Govt of Assam, S.A. Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.

2. P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Ghy-6.

3. SIO, National Informatics Centre, Dispur, Ghy-06.

4. Smti B. Duara, Sr. Technical Director, NIC, Dispur, Ghy-06.

5. Officers concerned.

6 sad.assam.gov.in

7. Office copy.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department.